DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00

2019-933730

Total:\$35.00

08/15/2019 04:07 PM

KILPATRICK BULLENTINI & ADLER

Pgs=3

APN# 1220-21-610-036

Recording Requested By:

Kim Coker 761 Bluerock Road Gardnerville, NV 89460 00096505201909337300030035

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Mail Tax Statements to:

Name: Kim Coker

Address: 761 Bluerock Road

City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89460

Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

☑ I the undersigned hereby affirm that this	document submitted for recording does not contain the
social security number of any person or persons. (
The second secon	-OR-
☐ I the undersigned hereby affirm that this	
— The undersigned hereby units that this	document submitted for recording contains the social
security number of a person or persons as required	d by law:
	(State specific law)
The has	
Kim Coker	
Signature Kim Coker	Title
DECLARAT	ION OF HOMESTEAD
(INSERT TITLE	OF DOCUMENT ABOVE)
*************	********
Only use the following section	on if one item applies to your document
This document is being re-recorded to	\ \
	-OR-
This document is being recorded to correct #	, and is correcting
This decament is some recorded to contest in	, and is correcting
	/ /

If legal description is a metes & bounds descripti	on furnish the following information:
ii legal description is a metes & bounds description	ion furnish the following information.
Legal description obtained from	(Document Title), Book
Page Document #	recorded (date) in the Lyon County
Recorders Office.	(date) in the Lyon County
Recorders Office.	O.D.
If Surveyor, please provide name and address:	-OR-
if Surveyor, please provide name and address:	
	-
	-

This page added to provide additional in	
inis page added to provide additional in	formation required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-4

(Additional recording fee applies)

The undersigned affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain a social security number.

APN 1220-21-610-036

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: KIM COKER 761 Bluerock Road Gardnerville, NV 89460-8306

DECLARATION OF HOMESTEAD

That I, KIM COKER, a resident of the state of Nevada, do hereby, in compliance with Chapter 115 of the Nevada Revised Statutes, declare as follows:

- 1. That I am actually residing in the home as my single family residence hereinafter described;
- 2. That the property and premises on which I hereby declare a homestead is that certain home situated Douglas County, Nevada, commonly known as 761 Bluerock Road, Gardnerville, Nevada, more particularly described as:

Lot 445, of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on May 29, 1973 in Book 573, Page 1026, as File No. 66512.

- 3. That I hold said property solely.
- 4. That I do hereby claim and intend to so use, the above-described premises as a homestead in accordance with the constitution and Statutes of Nevada.

	IN WITNESS WHERI	EOF, I have set my hand	this 15+	day of _A	ngust	؛_
20 19	- r		00			

KIM COKER

Kim toker

STATE OF NEVADA)	
	:	SS.
CARSON CITY)	

ON THIS 1st day of August, 2019, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared KIM COKER, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged to me that she executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year herein above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC

